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SS434FO2   Temperature sensor (1-port Resonator) 
 

TThhiiss  pprroodduucctt  iiss  lleeaadd--ffrreeee  iinn  ccoommpplliiaannccee  wwiitthh  RRooHHss  22000022//9955//EECC.. 

Typical performance:   S11 @ 23°C  

 

 
 

Test Conditions: 

RF power -10 dBm 

Temperature 23.0 °C 

DC Voltage 0 V 

Terminating source impedance (ZS): 50 Ω  

Terminating load impedance (ZL): 50 Ω  

 

  min typical max unit 

Nominal frequency *
1
 Fn 434.275 434.290 434.305 MHz 

Unloaded quality factor QU 8500 12500   

      

Ageing @200°C     -0.8 K/1000h 

Equivalent Circuit elements  

 Motional capacitance C1  4.44  fF 

 Motional inductance L1  30.2564  µH 

 Motional resistance R1  6.6  Ω 

 serial resistance R0  5  Ω 

 Parallel capacitance C0  2.5  pF 

      

Operating temperature range  -40  200 °C 

      

Temperature coefficient of frequency 

α 

β 

δ 

TCF   
-0.034 
-40.4 
911.0 

  
ppm/K

2
 

ppm/K 
ppm 

 

Electrostatic Sensitive Device 
*

1
 Nominal frequency is defined minimum s11 
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Temperature coefficient of frequency 
 

∆∆∆∆F/Fn = αααα * T2 + ββββ*T + δδδδ  with T in °C 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ageing 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ageing SS434FO2 @ 200°C

-2,0

-1,5

-1,0

-0,5

0,0

0,5

1,0

1,5

2,0

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

time [h]

∆∆ ∆∆
te

m
p

e
ra

tu
re

 [
K

]

∆∆∆∆F/Fn   SS434FO2

y = 0,0342x
2
 - 40,3914x + 911,0184

-6000

-5000

-4000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

temperature [°C]

∆∆ ∆∆
F

/F
n

 [
p

p
m

]



 
SAW COMPONENTS Dresden 

GmbH 

Data Sheet 
Target 

Product: SS434FO2 
Version: T1 
Changed:  17.09.2013 
Page 3 of 4 

 

This datasheet is subject to modification without notice. 

 
Typical performance: 
 
Magnitude: 

 
 

 
Admittance : 
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Equivalent Circuit 

 
                                           Input                                        Input Ground 
 

Package: TO25 /  Θ Θ Θ Θ 2.0mm  
 

 
All dimensions in mm 
 

Pin 1 
Cap 

Antenna (Input) 
Ground 

  

 
 
 
 


